Continental Device India Pvt. Limited
An ISO/TS 16949,  ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 Certified Company
1W SILICON PLANAR ZENER DIODES MM1W3.3B TO 36B
SOD-123FL
SURFACE MOUNT
PLASTIC PACKAGE
Polarity : Colour Band Denotes Cathode End
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Power Dissipation PD 1 W
Junction Temperature TJ 150 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Characteristics at TA = 25°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Forward Voltage at IF = 200mA VF 1.2 V
Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Type
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range Dynamic Impedence Reverse  Current
VZT at IZT ZZT at IZT IR at VR
Min (V) Max (V) (mA) Max. (Ω ) (mA) Max. (µA) (V)
MM1W3.6B BA1 3.6 4 40 15 40 60 1
MM1W3.9B BB1 3.9 4.4 40 15 40 40 1
MM1W4.3B BC1 4.3 4.8 40 15 40 20 1
MM1W4.7B BD1 4.7 5.2 40 10 40 20 1
MM1W5.1B BE1 5.1 5.7 40 8 40 20 1
MM1W5.6B BF1 5.6 6.3 40 8 40 20 1.5
MM1W6.2B BG1 6.2 7 40 6 40 20 3
MM1W6.8B BH1 6.8 7.7 40 6 40 20 3.5
MM1W7.5B BJ1 7.5 8.4 40 4 40 20 4
MM1W8.2B BK1 8.2 9.3 40 4 40 20 5
MM1W9.1B BL1 9.1 10.2 40 6 40 20 6
MM1W10B BM1 10 11.2 40 6 10 10 7
MM1W11B BN1 11 12.3 20 8 20 10 8
MM1W12B BP1 12 13.5 20 8 20 10 9
MM1W13B BQ1 13.3 15 20 10 20 10 10
MM1W15B BR1 14.7 16.5 20 10 20 10 11
MM1W16B BS1 16.2 18.3 20 12 20 10 12
MM1W18B BT1 18 20.3 20 12 20 10 13
MM1W20B BU1 20 22.4 20 14 20 10 15
MM1W22B BV1 22 24.5 10 14 10 10 17
MM1W24B BW1 24 27.6 10 16 10 10 19
MM1W27B BX1 27 30.8 10 16 10 10 21
MM1W33B BZ1 33 37 10 18 10 10 25
MM1W36B CA1 36 40 10 20 10 10 27
MM1W3.6B_36B Rev 0_30012017E
Continental Device India Pvt. Limited Data Sheet Page 1 of 3
Continental Device India Pvt. Limited
An ISO/TS 16949,  ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 Certified Company